WEST DEERFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

DATE: March 21, 2016

State of Illinois Lake County Town of West Deerfield

A meeting of the Board of Trustees of West Deerfield Township was called to order by Supervisor Alyson Feiger at 9:30 a.m. This meeting was held at the West Deerfield Township Center, 601 Deerfield Road, Deerfield, Illinois.

The Pledge of Allegiance was led by Supervisor Feiger. Roll call was taken by Clerk Kristen Scott. Present were Trustees Ron Levitsky, Ron Schwartz and Jack Strom; Supervisor Feiger; and Clerk Scott.

PUBLIC COMMENT

None.

OLD BUSINESS

A. For discussion and potential action: Tentative Township Budget and Appropriation Ordinance Fiscal Year 2016-2017

The Board continued discussion of the Tentative Township Budget and Appropriation Ordinance Fiscal Year 2016-2017, approved at its February 16, 2016 meeting. Several adjustments to the Tentative Budget were agreed upon. Clerk Scott noted that the Public Budget Hearing will be held on May17 at 7 p.m., immediately preceding the regular monthly Board meeting, and necessary notifications have been placed in local newspapers.

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, Trustee Schwartz motioned to adjourn the meeting. Supervisor Feiger seconded the motion. A voice vote was taken; all were in favor and the meeting was adjourned at 11:17 a.m. The next regular Board Meeting will take place on Tuesday, April 12, 2016, immediately following the Annual Town Meeting at 7:00 p.m., at West Deerfield Township Center, 601 Deerfield Road, Deerfield, Illinois.

Respectfully submitted,

Kristen Scott West Deerfield Township Clerk